RESOLUTION NO. 24-01

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A PLAN TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH TITLE VI OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964 (AS AMENDED), AND TO ENSURE THE LEVEL AND QUALITY OF TRANSPORTATION SERVICE IS PROVIDED WITHOUT REGARD TO RACE, COLOR OR NATIONAL ORIGIN.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Jefferson County Public Transportation Benefit Area d.b.a. Jefferson Transit Authority ("Board") adopted an amended Title VI Plan in 2023; and

WHEREAS, agencies receiving financial assistance from the Federal Transit Administration are required to comply with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (as amended); and

WHEREAS, Jefferson Transit Authority has been awarded funds from the Federal Transit Administration; and

WHEREAS, Jefferson Transit Authority continues to be committed to the principles that prohibit discrimination in any of its programs or activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board does hereby adopt the amended Title VI Plan dated February 20, 2024, as set forth in 'Exhibit A" which is attached to this Resolution, and the General Manager is directed and authorized to implement the plan consistent with applicable law.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Jefferson Transit Authority at a regular meeting thereof, held this 20th day of February 2024.

	Q-A (Z-1
Chair	Vice Chair
Attest: $\bigwedge M \bigwedge M \bigwedge M = M M M M M M M M M M M M M $	
MILY CLE	
Clerk of the Board	